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SURGEON COOLER
12L / 18L

Instructions for Use

1. Verify cooler is clean and free of debris and add items below.
12L Cooler 64 ounces of water

7 — 10 pounds of ice
2 ounces of Paragon Pro Defense solution

18L Cooler 96 ounces of water
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10 — 15 pounds of ice
2 ounces of Paragon Pro Defense solution

Preventive Care and Maintenance

1. Empty water and clean inside of cooler. Let cooler air dry.
For periods of longer storage, pour water into cooler and add 160z. of Paragon Pro
Defense solution.

3. Cycle water & solution mix throughout system for ten minutes.

4. Empty cooler and allow to completely air dry before putting into storage.

Popular Accessories

01-50000
01-51000
53-40000
01-28200
02-28200
03-28200
32-40000

Defense16 ounce bottle
Everlast Ice

Drain Kit

Cooler Cart

Cooler Cart Handle

Cooler Cart Storage Basket
Bulkhead Connector

1146 Carding Machine Road

Connect the male connectors from the garment to the water supply hose.
Connect the water supply hose to the female connectors on the cooler.

An audible click can be heard when the connectors are properly connected.
Plug the cooler into a standard 110v power outlet. Power the system on.
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