

SURGEON COOLER 12L / 18L

Instructions for Use

1. Verify cooler is clean and free of debris and add items below.

12L Cooler 64 ounces of water

7 - 10 pounds of ice

2 ounces of Paragon Pro Defense solution

18L Cooler 96 ounces of water

10 – 15 pounds of ice

2 ounces of Paragon Pro Defense solution

- 2. Connect the male connectors from the garment to the water supply hose.
- 3. Connect the water supply hose to the female connectors on the cooler.
- 4. An audible click can be heard when the connectors are properly connected.
- 5. Plug the cooler into a standard 110v power outlet. Power the system on.

Preventive Care and Maintenance

- 1. Empty water and clean inside of cooler. Let cooler air dry.
- 2. For periods of longer storage, pour water into cooler and add 16oz. of Paragon Pro Defense solution.
- 3. Cycle water & solution mix throughout system for ten minutes.
- 4. Empty cooler and allow to completely air dry before putting into storage.

Popular Accessories

•	01-50000	Defense16 ounce bottle
•	01-51000	Everlast Ice
•	53-40000	Drain Kit
•	01-28200	Cooler Cart
•	02-28200	Cooler Cart Handle
•	03-28200	Cooler Cart Storage Basket
•	32-40000	Bulkhead Connector